
2023 Violence Prevention Scores - All Applicants

Case Id Organization Program # CompleteAvg Score Priority Area Funding Requested

35455 Greater Peoria Family YMCA Teen REACH 7 46.14 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 200,000.00$             

35444 Peoria Public Schools Getting to the Roots 8 45.75 Violence Reduction 299,966.00$             

35370 Peoria Regional Office of Education Project S.T.A.R.T. (Stop Truancy and Recommend Treatment) 8 45.38 Intervention 175,000.00$             

35431 Friendship House Pathway to Your Future 8 45.38 Workforce Training 287,500.00$             

35379 Peoria City/County Health Department Cure Violence 8 44.88 Violence Reduction 400,000.00$             

35392 Goodwill Industries of Central Illinois Revive: Youth Mental Health Support 7 44.57 Restoration & Resilience 54,115.31$               

35353 Boys and Girls Clubs of Greater Peoria Streetsmart 8 44.25 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 250,000.00$             

35426 Heart of Illinois Big Brothers Big Sisters Youth Mentoring Program 7 44.14 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 100,000.00$             

35366 Artists ReEnvisioning Tomorrow Inc Change That Narrative 8 43.88 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 314,325.00$             

35422 Prairie State Legal Services, Inc. Legal Aid Violence Intervention 7 43.00 Intervention 352,225.00$             

35420 East Bluff Community Center East Bluff Youth Club 8 42.63 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 90,000.00$               

35448 The Salvation Army Pathway of Hope 7 42.00 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 128,062.88$             

35441 Peoria Park District in collab with Peoria Grown Healthy Nutrition and Education as Violence Prevention and Neighborhood Stabalization 7 41.71 Thriving Neighborhoods 324,500.00$             

35450 Minority Business Development Center Workforce 101 7 41.43 Workforce Training 190,780.00$             

35458 Peoria Community Against Violence Peoria Community Against Violence 8 40.75 Intervention 400,000.00$             

35396 PCCEO in collab with South Side Mission & ELITE Making a Difference 7 40.14 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 316,459.00$             

35360 Minority Business Development Center LUV 8 39.38 Violence Reduction 100,670.00$             

35404 ATC Industries Adult Teen Challenge of the Greater Midwest 8 39.38 Workforce Training 275,487.00$             

35352 George Washington Carver Center Youth and Family Initiative Program 8 38.25 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 176,735.00$             

35435 Southside Community Center Pathway of Hope 8 35.38 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 108,967.60$             

35380 House of Hope Peoria, Inc Southern Peoria Violence Reduction 8 33.50 Violence Reduction 150,000.00$             

35405 Girls Light Our Way PLOWing for Peace 8 31.38 Thriving Neighborhoods 400,000.00$             

35372 Girls Light Our Way PLOWing for Peace - Empowering Youth 8 28.88 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 400,000.00$             

35407 Girls Light Our Way PLOW Workforce Development Training 8 27.63 Workforce Training 300,000.00$             

35408 Girls Light Our Way PLOW - Restoration and Resiliance 8 27.38 Restoration & Resilience 400,000.00$             

35423 Girls Light Our Way/ Intervention PLOWing for Peace Together 8 26.63 Intervention 400,000.00$             

6,594,792.79$         



Non-Workforce Training Programs 

Case Id Organization Program # CompleteAvg Score Priority Area Funding Requested Funding Recommendation 

35455 Greater Peoria Family YMCA Teen REACH 7 46.14 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 200,000.00$                    200,000.00$                                 

35444 Peoria Public Schools Getting to the Roots 8 45.75 Violence Reduction 299,966.00$                    299,966.00$                                 

35370 Peoria Regional Office of Education Project S.T.A.R.T. (Stop Truancy and Recommend Treatment) 8 45.38 Intervention 175,000.00$                    175,000.00$                                 

35379 Peoria City/County Health Department Cure Violence 8 44.88 Violence Reduction 400,000.00$                    400,000.00$                                 

35392 Goodwill Industries of Central Illinois Revive: Youth Mental Health Support 7 44.57 Restoration & Resilience 54,115.31$                       54,115.31$                                   

35353 Boys and Girls Clubs of Greater Peoria Streetsmart 8 44.25 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 250,000.00$                    

35426 Heart of Illinois Big Brothers Big Sisters Youth Mentoring Program 7 44.14 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 100,000.00$                    

35366 Artists ReEnvisioning Tomorrow Inc Change that Narrative 8 43.88 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 314,325.00$                    

35422 Prairie State Legal Services, Inc. Legal Aid Violence Intervention 7 43.00 Intervention 352,225.00$                    

35420 East Bluff Community Center East Bluff Youth Club 8 42.63 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 90,000.00$                       

35448 The Salvation Army Pathway of Hope 7 42.00 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 128,062.88$                    

35441 Peoria Park District in collab with Peoria Grown Healthy Nutrition and Education as Violence Prevention and Neighborhood Stabalization 7 41.71 Thriving Neighborhoods 324,500.00$                    

35458 Peoria Community Against Violence Peoria Community Against Violence 8 40.75 Intervention 400,000.00$                    

35396 PCCEO in collab with South Side Mission & ELITE Making a Difference 7 40.14 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 316,459.00$                    

35360 Minority Business Development Center LUV 8 39.38 Violence Reduction 100,670.00$                    

35352 George Washington Carver Center Youth & Family Initiative Program 8 38.25 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 176,735.00$                    

35435 Southside Community Center Pathway of Hope 8 35.38 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 108,967.60$                    

35380 House of Hope Peoria, Inc Southern Peoria Violence Reduction 8 33.50 Violence Reduction 150,000.00$                    

35405 Girls Light Our Way PLOWing for Peace 8 31.38 Thriving Neighborhoods 400,000.00$                    

35372 Girls Light Our Way PLOWing to Peace - Empowering Youth 8 28.88 Empowered Youth & Young Adult 400,000.00$                    

35408 Girls Light Our Way PLOW - Restoration and Resiliance 8 27.38 Restoration & Resilience 400,000.00$                    

35423 Girls Light Our Way/ Intervention PLOWing for Peace Together 8 26.63 Intervention 400,000.00$                    

5,541,025.79$                 1,129,081.31$                             

Workforce Training Programs 

Case Id Organization Program # CompleteAvg Score Priority Area Funding Requested Funding Reccomendation 

35431 Friendship House Pathway to Your Future 8 45.38 Workforce Training 287,500.00$                    287,500.00$                                 

35450 Minority Business Development Center Workforce 101 7 41.43 Workforce Training 190,780.00$                    

35404 ATC Industries Adult Teen Challenge of the Greater Midwest 8 39.38 Workforce Training 275,487.00$                    

35407 Girls Light Our Way PLOW Workforce Development and Training 8 27.63 Workforce Training 300,000.00$                    

1,053,767.00$                 287,500.00$                                 

Total Funding 1,416,581.31$                             

2023 Violence Prevention Funding Recommendation


